TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyventure, LLC	06/17/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY	
		00/17/2008	COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyventure Management	
Street Address:	5000 Plaza on the Lake	
Internal Address:	Suite 290	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77098330	IFLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)678-9953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-651-2177

Email: mpolson@patentcolorado.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret Polson Address Line 1: PO Box 1839

Address Line 2: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, PC
Address Line 4: Longmont, COLORADO 80502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM115-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Polson
Signature:	/Margaret Polson/
	INAUCIVIANN

900109179 REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0475

Date:	06/17/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=assigment#page1.tif source=assigment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

SKYVENTURE, LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 5000 PLAZA ON THE LAKE SUITE 290 AUSTIN, TX 78746

as Assignor, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto:

SKYVENTURE MANAGEMENT LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 5000 PLAZA ON THE LAKE SUITE 290
AUSTIN, TX 78746

as Assignee, and his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to that certain trademark "IFLY", including the following US Trademark Application Number 77/098,330 filed February 2, 2007, the International Registration 0932080, all designations and subsequent designations filed therefrom, and any registrations that issue therefrom.

It is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for further vesting title thereto in said Assignee, his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0477

2

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed in Nassau, Bahamas, this 17 day of June, 2008

Alan Metni

RECORDED: 06/17/2008

Skyventure, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0478